
In-State Contracts
FOR ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REVIEW

SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF STATE AGENCY CONTRACTS

Org/Amt: Objective:Paid To DateAmount New Exp Date

Procurement:

4600047413Contract Number:

ARState:

RFP

LITTLE ROCK

HMO PARTNERS INCContractor:

Location:

08/19/202108/20/2018

Trust - 100%Funding:

Org. Term:

 Statewide Shared Services

$172,772,408.80

$217,964,618.80

$271,285,280.00Total Projected:

Total After Review:

Total Authorized:

Agency:1.

MOF:

Service Type: Technical & General Services (TGS)

Amd. 3 45,192,210.00134,027,428.56 Exercising renewal option for services for one year with increase
contract amount. Original contract date 8/21/2018, with end date of
12/31/2021, for three (3) years, renewable for four (4) additional one
(1) year terms.

12/31/2023

Amd. 2 43,140,325.00107,040,071.54 Exercising renewal option for services for one year with increase
contract amount. Original contract date 8/21/2018, with end date of
12/31/2021, for three (3) years, renewable for four (4) additional one
(1) year terms.

12/31/2022

Amd. 1 13,366,963.80 96,038,507.00 BUNDLED HEALTH SERVICES 12/31/2021

116,265,120.00 To administer Health Insurance Administration including: Claims Network
and Transplant Network Medical Management Actuarial Services and EAP
services to Arkansas State Employees and Public School Employees.

08-Apr-22In-State Contracts Page    1

Ex. BB4







STATE OF ARKANSAS 
AMENDMENT TO SERVICES CONTRACT 

Contract #: Amendment #: 

1. Contracting Parties:

Department No. & Name 
Division 
Contractor Name 
Service Type 
Tracking # 1 Tracking #2 

Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, all of the terms, conditions, covenants, representations, 
and warranties in the above referenced Contract are hereby ratified and confirmed in every respect and shall 
remain unmodified and unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein as amended 
hereby. 
2. New Contract Expiration Date, if Applicable:
Please leave blank if not extending contract to new date.
3. Purpose of Amendment:
Provide amendment details below.

4. Amended Dollar Amount:
For each amendment involving a change in the contract dollar amount, enter the previous contract amounts. 
Enter this amendment’s amounts, showing (+) for increase and (-) for decrease. Enter the new total for each 
row. Note: Services apply to both professional and technical services. Reimbursable expenses are specific to 
professional services and commodities are specific to technical services. 

Previous This Amendment New Total 
Services 
Reimbursable Expenses 
Commodities 
TOTAL 

Total dollar amount paid on contract as of this date: as of 

Updated total projected cost 

PAGE 1 OF 3 08/19/2020 FORM SRV-1A 

0914 – Statewide Shared Services



FORM SRV-1A PAGE 2 OF 3 08/19/2020 

Contract #: Amendment #: 

5. Attachment List:

Except as specifically amended herein (or as attached), all other terms and conditions of the above referenced 
contract remain unchanged. 

6. Source of Funds the Department intends to draw on. This is provided for informational purposes only. It
is required under Arkansas Procurement Law and is not a performance obligation of the Department or an 
unconditional promise to pay from the sources identified. 

Fund Source Identify Source of 
Funds * Fund Fund Center Amount of 

Funding 

% of Total 
Contract 

Cost 
% 
% 
% 
% 

TOTALS  % 

Identify whether State general revenue funds (GRF), special revenue funds (SRF) federal funds (FED), or 
other public funds (Other) are the source. Identify each specific source of SRF, such as special taxes or fees, 
in the “Identify Source of Funds” column. Similarly, if Other public funds, such as tobacco funds, general 
improvement funds, etc., are being used to pay the Contractor, these should be specified in the “Identify 
Source of Funds” column. 



FORM SRV-1A PAGE 3 OF 3 08/19/2020 

STATE OF ARKANSAS 
AMENDMENT TO SERVICES CONTRACT 

Contract #: Amendment #: 

7. Department Contacts for Question(s) Regarding This Contract:

Contact #1 – Department Representative submitting/tracking this contract 

Name Title

Telephone #  Email

Contact #2 – Department Representative with knowledge of this project (for general questions and responses) 

Name Title

Telephone # Email

Contact #3 – Department Representative Director or Critical Contact (for time sensitive questions and 

Name Title

Telephone # Email

8. Signatures:

Contractor Authorized Signature Date Department Authorized Signature Date 

Title Title 

Address Address 









Department of Finance and Administration 

Employee Benefits Division 

Bundled Health Services — SP-18-0059 

Technical Proposal Response 

4 

Proposal Signature Page 



















STATE OF ARKANSAS 
AMENDMENT TO SERVICES CONTRACT 

Contract #: Amendment #: 

1. Contracting Parties:

Department No. & Name 
Division 
Contractor Name 
Service Type 
Tracking # 1 Tracking #2 

Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, all of the terms, conditions, covenants, representations, 
and warranties in the above referenced Contract are hereby ratified and confirmed in every respect and shall 
remain unmodified and unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein as amended 
hereby. 
2. New Contract Expiration Date, if Applicable:
Please leave blank if not extending contract to new date.
3. Purpose of Amendment:
Provide amendment details below.

4. Amended Dollar Amount:
For each amendment involving a change in the contract dollar amount, enter the previous contract amounts. 
Enter this amendment’s amounts, showing (+) for increase and (-) for decrease. Enter the new total for each 
row. Note: Services apply to both professional and technical services. Reimbursable expenses are specific to 
professional services and commodities are specific to technical services. 

Previous This Amendment New Total 
Services 
Reimbursable Expenses 
Commodities 
TOTAL 

Total dollar amount paid on contract as of this date: as of 

Updated total projected cost 

PAGE 1 OF 3 08/19/2020 FORM SRV-1A 

0914 – Statewide Shared Services



FORM SRV-1A PAGE 2 OF 3 08/19/2020 

Contract #: Amendment #: 

5. Attachment List:

Except as specifically amended herein (or as attached), all other terms and conditions of the above referenced 
contract remain unchanged. 

6. Source of Funds the Department intends to draw on. This is provided for informational purposes only. It
is required under Arkansas Procurement Law and is not a performance obligation of the Department or an 
unconditional promise to pay from the sources identified. 

Fund Source Identify Source of 
Funds * Fund Fund Center Amount of 

Funding 

% of Total 
Contract 

Cost 
% 
% 
% 
% 

TOTALS  % 

Identify whether State general revenue funds (GRF), special revenue funds (SRF) federal funds (FED), or 
other public funds (Other) are the source. Identify each specific source of SRF, such as special taxes or fees, 
in the “Identify Source of Funds” column. Similarly, if Other public funds, such as tobacco funds, general 
improvement funds, etc., are being used to pay the Contractor, these should be specified in the “Identify 
Source of Funds” column. 





Department of Finance and Administration 

Employee Benefits Division 

Bundled Health Services — SP-18-0059 

Technical Proposal Response 

4 

Proposal Signature Page 












	HA CY23 extension 2.2.22
	CRAgendaReport_
	0914_4600047413_A3
	STATE OF ARKANSAS
	AMENDMENT TO SERVICES CONTRACT
	Contract #:
	2. New Contract Expiration Date, if Applicable:
	3. Purpose of Amendment:
	4. Amended Dollar Amount:
	Previous This Amendment New Total
	Updated total projected cost
	Contract #:


	STATE OF ARKANSAS
	AMENDMENT TO SERVICES CONTRACT
	Contract #:



	0914_4600047413_A1
	0914_4600047413_A2
	STATE OF ARKANSAS
	AMENDMENT TO SERVICES CONTRACT
	Contract #:
	2. New Contract Expiration Date, if Applicable:
	3. Purpose of Amendment:
	4. Amended Dollar Amount:
	Previous This Amendment New Total
	Updated total projected cost
	Contract #:




	Contract #: 4600047413
	Amendment #: 3
	Name: Jesse Jones
	Title: Benefits Analyst
	Telephone: (501) 682-6574
	Email: jesse.jones@dfa.arkansas.gov
	Name_2: Shalada Toles
	Title_2: TSS EBD Deputy Director
	Telephone_2: (501) 682-5142
	Email_2: shalada.toles@dfa.arkansas.gov
	Name_3: Jake Bleed
	Title_3: TSS EBD Director
	Telephone_3: (501) 682-5502
	Email_3: jake.bleed@dfa.arkansas.gov
	Division: [Not Applicable]
	Vendor Name: HMO Partneres Inc d/b/a Health Advantage
	Service Type: [Technical and General Services (TGS)]
	Tracking  1: 4600043149
	Tracking 2: SP-18-0059
	New Contract Expiration Date if Applicable: 12/31/2023
	Provide amendment details below: Exercising renewal option for services for one year with increase contract amount. Original contract date 8/21/2018, with end date of 12/31/2021, for three (3) years, renewable for four (4) additional one (1) year terms.
	Services_1: 172772408.80
	Services_2: 45192210
	Services_3: 217964618.8
	Reimbursable Expenses_1: 
	Reimbursable Expenses_2: 
	Reimbursable Expenses_3: 0
	Commodities_1: 
	Commodities_2: 
	Commodities_3: 0
	TOTAL_1: 172772408.8
	TOTAL_2: 45192210
	TOTAL_3: 217964618.8
	Amount Paid to Date: 134027428.56
	Date: 04/06/2022
	Updated Total Projected Cost: 271285280.00
	Attachments: Proposal Signature page, Contract and Grant Disclosure Form, Israel Boycott Form, Rate Increase Justification
	Fund Source: [Trust Funds]
	Identify Source of Funds Row1: Arkansas State Emp Admin Fund
	FundRow1: 383341
	Fund CenterRow1: 7006103
	Amount of FundingRow1: 87185847.52
	%_1: 40
	Fund SourceRow2: [Trust Funds]
	Identify Source of Funds Row2: Public Teachers Trust Fund
	FundRow2: 383353
	Fund CenterRow2: 700610B
	Amount of FundingRow2: 130778771.28
	%_2: 60
	Fund SourceRow3: [ ]
	Identify Source of Funds Row3: 
	FundRow3: 
	Fund CenterRow3: 
	Amount of FundingRow3: 
	%_3: 
	Fund SourceRow4: [ ]
	Identify Source of Funds Row4: 
	FundRow4: 
	Fund CenterRow4: 
	Amount of FundingRow4: 
	%_4: 
	Amount of FundingTOTALS: 217964618.8
	%_5: 100


